for Services completed in the immediately preceding month, unless a different schedule is set out in 

een satisfactorily 
performed. Payment shall be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice unless the City 
notifies the Contractor that a dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount of this 
Agreement exceed $137,200,000 (one hundred thirty seven million, two hundred thousand). The 

shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late payments. 

Effective Date   

Each of the modifications set forth in Section 2 shall be effective on and after the date of this 
agreement 

Legal Effect  

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement